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Sec. 5. This actis a public act, and shall take effect Publle aot, sad

and be in force from and after its passage. Tihoer,

Approved March 6, 1868,

" CHAPTER LXXVI.

An Aot to authorize the Town of Vasa, in Goodhue County,
Minnesota, to levy a taw, and appropmteﬂwney Jor cer-
tain purposes.

March 5, 1868,

BEcTION 1. Authorized to levy an additonal tax—for wrhnt purpose.
N 2. Bonda or orders lasned pursuant to vote or resclution, legalized.
8. Dudes of Town Treasurer,
4. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seorion 1. That in” addition to tosuch amount as is
now authorized by law to be raised by taxation for town
purposes, the town of Vasa, in the county of (Goodhue, Tolevy anaa-
and state of Minnesota, be, and said town hereby is au- Jhe ouesos’
thorized and fully empowered, upon a vote of a majority
of all the legal voters of said town present and voting at
any general or special town meeting, to levy a tax upon
the taxable property in said town for the years A. D. one
thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight, and one thousand
eight hundred and sixty-nine, or either of said years, not
exceeding in the aggregate amount the sum of two thou-
sand dollars, to be levied in such amounts each year, as
the voters aforesaid shall determine by their vote afore-
said, for the purpose of paying and cancelling any outstan-
ding bonds or orders, and all manner of indebtedness of
said town.
Seo. 2. That all bonds and orders issued or that may
be issued by the authorities of szid town of Vasa, pursuant 2% *#4*
to any vote or resolution passed by vote of the voters of
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sald town at -any annual or special town meeting hereto-

forbheld insaid town, be and the same are hereby legal-

ized and made valid and binding upon said town.

Sgc. 8. The town treasurer of said town of Vasa is here-

Dutleslof Treas- hy authorized, and' it is hereby made his duty to pay out of
the residue of the moneys that heretofore have been, or that
hereafter may be raised by tax upon the taxable property in
gaid town of Vasa, after the paymentof the current contingent
expenses of said town, or, after reserving a sufficient sum
to pay such current expenses, any and all other bonds and
orders drawn by the proper authorities of said town upon
such treasurer, or so much thereof as the money in the
town treasury spplicable thereto will pay.

Whenasttowke  5€C- 4. This act shall take effect and be i in force from

effect. and after its passage.

' Approved March 5, 1868.

CHAPTER LXXVII.

An Aot to authorize the town audhoritics of the town of Leon, .

Murshio 188, . Vb the couuty of Goodhue, State of Minnesota, to audit.

—  and allow certain accounts against said town, and o levy
a taz for certain purposes.

ApeTion 1. Bowrd of Superviscrs anthorised to sudit the ascounts of all persons whe
have advanced money to sald town for purpoass hereln specified—sald
asconnis dsclared legal. ’

4. Authorized to levy a tax for the purpose of paying accounts so sudited,

Town Clerk to certify to Connty AundHor the amount of tax so to bo raissd

—duty of County Auditor.

4. Duty of Town Treasurer.

5. 'When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

o

SeorioNn 1. The board of supervisors of the town of



